

Millonigs PBF

FIXATIVE

| #FX1037 | I000ML |
|----------|--------------------|
| #FX1038 | I GAL (3.8L) |
| #FX1040 | I GAL (3.8L), 4/CS |
| #EX 1039 | 5 CAL (3 9L) CLIDE |

For In Vitro Diagnostics Use

| Date Received: | Date Opened: | |
|----------------|--------------|--|
| | | |

Millonig's PBF is a non-coagulative additive fixative. Millonig's PBF penetrates quickly, but fixes slowly. When used as a primary fixative and followed by secondary fixation by alcohol, it produces a marvelous set of consistent histologic artifacts and results. Our formulation is enhanced by a buffering capacity that optimizes histologic results by light microscopy and immunohistochemistry.









DANGER

HAZARD STATEMENTS

Harmful if inhaled. Causes skin irritation and serious eye damage. May cause allergy or asthma symptoms or breathing difficulties if inhaled. May cause an allergic skin reaction. May cause genetic defects. May cause cancer. May cause damage to organs (lungs, nose). May cause damage to organs (lungs, nose) through prolonged or repeated exposure.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS - PREVENTION

Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Wash body thoroughly after handling. Wear protective gloves and clothing. Wear eye and face protection. Wear NIOSH approved respiratory protection. Contaminated work clothing must not be allowed out of the workplace. Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Do not breathe dust, vapors. Do not eat, drink, or smoke when using this product.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS - RESPONSE

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue Rinsing. Immediately call a doctor.

IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. Specific treatment, see first aid section on SDS. If skin irritation or rash occurs: get medical attention. Take off all contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse.

IF INHALED: If breathing is difficult, remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. If experiencing respiratory symptoms: call a doctor. If exposed or concerned: get medical attention/call a doctor. Call a doctor if you feel unwell.

STORAGE & DISPOSAL

Store locked up. Dispose of contents/container to an approved waste disposal plant. **NOTICE**: Read Safety Data Sheet for additional information.

EMERGENCY CONTACT: Chemtrec 1-800-424-9300



4300 Emperor Blvd - 400 Durham, NC 27703 Tel: I-877-846-5393 Fax: I-877-817-1716

www.cancerdiagnostics.com

Made in USA